= <SS

N

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

qeCEWVED BY

aniray 15 BHI Y

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE WASHINGTON

In the matter of the appeal of: '
FILE NO. MUP-15-010

WASHINGTON COMMUNITY
ACTION NETWORK DPD # 3012953
of a Decision by the Director of the DECLARATION OF SERVICE

Department of Planning and Development

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) 8s.
COUNTY OF KING )

I, PEGGY S. CAHILL, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of
Washington, declare as follows:

I am the legal assistant for Bricklin & Newman, LLP, attorneys for Washington CAN
herein. On the date and in the manner indicated below, I caused Washington Community Action
Network’s Reéponse to Respondents’ Joint Motion to Dismiss; Declaration of Chris Genese;
Declaration .of Dixie Mitchell; Declaration of Claudia M. Newman; and Declaration of Peggy S.

Cahill to be served on:

Bricklin & Newman, LLP

Auomeys at Law

DECLARATION OF SERVICE - 1 . 1001 Fourth Avernue, Sute 3303

Tel. {206) 264-860C
Fax. (206} 264-93C0




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

John C. McCullough

Courtney A. Kaylor

Katie Kendall

McCullough Hill Leary, P.S.

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600
Seattle, WA 98104 ,
(Attorneys for Sabey Corporation)

By United States Mail
By Legal Messenger
By Facsimile

[]
[]
[]
[ ] By Federal Express/Express Mail
[X

] By E-Mail jack(@mbhseattle.com, Courtney@mbhseattle.com, kkendall@mbhseattle.com

Joseph A. Brogan

Steven J. Gillespie

Foster Pepper PLLC

1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400

Seattle, WA 98101

(Attorneys for Swedish Medical Center Cherry Hill)

[ ] By United States Mail

[ ] By Legal Messenger

[ ] By Facsimile

[ ] By Federal Express/Express Mail

[X] By E-Mail brogj@foster.com; gills@@foster.com

Stephanie Haines

DPD

P.O. Box 34019

Seattle, WA 98124-4019

[ ] By United States Mail

[ ] By Legal Messenger

[ ] By Facsimile

[ ] By Federal Express/Express Mail

[X] By E-Mail to Stephanie.Haines@seattle.gov

DECLARATION OF SERVICE -2

Bricklin & Newman, LLP
Attomeys at Law
1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 3303
Seattle WA 98154
Tel. (206) 264-8600
Fax. (206) 264-9300




10
B
12
13
14
15
16
17
8
19
20
21
2
23
2
25
26

Troy Meyers

Concerned Neighbors of Swedish Cherry Hill
1705 E. Columbia Street

Seattle, WA 98122

[ ] By United States Mail
[ ] By Legal Messenger
[ ] By Facsimile

[ ] By Federal Express/Express Mail

[X] By E-Mail to troy.meyers@cnsch.org

Dean Paton

Citizens Advisory Committee
733 16" Avenue

Seattle, WA 08122

[ ] By United States Mail

[ ] By Legal Messenger

[ ] By Facsimile

[ ] By Federal Express/Express Mail
[X] By E-Mail to dgpaton@@me.com

Bill Zosel

Squire Park Community Council
910 13™ Avenue

Seattle, WA 98122

] By United States Mail
] By Legal Messenger
] By Facsimile

] By Federal Express/Express Mail

X] By E-Mail to bill.zosel@gmail.com

Mary Pat Dileva

Cherry Hill Community Council
827 17™ Ave.

Seattle, WA 98122

[ ] By United States Mail

[ ] By Legal Messenger

[ ] By Facsimile

[ ] By Federal Express/Express Mail
[X] By E-Mail to catladyl(@gq.com

DECLARATION OF SERVICE - 3

Bricklin & Newman, LLP
Attorneys at Law
1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 3303
Seattle WA 98154
Tel. (206) 2648600
Fax. (206) 264-9300




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

23
24
25
26

Vicky Schiantarelli
19" Ave Block Watch
541 19™ Ave.

Seattle, WA 98122

[ ] By United States Mail

[ ] By Legal Messenger

[ ] By Facsimile

[ ] By Federal Express/Express Mail

[X] By E-Mail to vickymatsui@hotmail.com

, 2015, at Seattle, Washington.

DATED this | 5“" day of Mcw(

DECLARATION OF SERVICE - 4

/47,4%1/% S. @fbﬂ

PEGGY S.'CAHILL

Bricklin & Newman, LLP
Attorneys at Law
1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 3303
Seattle WA 98154
Tel. (206) 264-8600
Fax. (206) 2649300




