1	R	ECEIVED BY		
2	2015	MAY 15 PM 12: 41		
3	OFFICE (F MEARING EXAMINER			
4		HARING SAME OF		
5				
6				
7	DEFORE THE	HEADING EVANINED		
8	BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE WASHINGTON			
9	In the matter of the appeal of:			
10	WASHINGTON COMMUNITY	FILE NO. MUP-15-010		
11	ACTION NETWORK	DPD # 3012953		
12	of a Decision by the Director of the	DECLARATION OF SERVICE		
13	Department of Planning and Development			
14				
15	STATE OF WASHINGTON)			
16	COUNTY OF KING)	SS.		
17	I, PEGGY S. CAHILL, under pe	enalty of perjury under the laws of the State of		
18	Washington, declare as follows:			
19	I am the legal assistant for Bricklin	a & Newman, LLP, attorneys for Washington CAN		
20	_			
21	nerein. On the date and in the manner indic	cated below, I caused Washington Community Action		
22	Network's Response to Respondents' Joint	t Motion to Dismiss; Declaration of Chris Genese;		
23	Declaration of Dixie Mitchell; Declaration of Claudia M. Newman; and Declaration of Peggy S.			
24	Cahill to be served on:			
25	·			
26				

1 2 3 4 5	John C. McCullough Courtney A. Kaylor Katie Kendall McCullough Hill Leary, P.S. 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600 Seattle, WA 98104 (Attorneys for Sabey Corporation)				
6	[] By United States Mail [] By Legal Messenger [] By Facsimile				
7	[] By Federal Express/Express Mail [X] By E-Mail jack@mhseattle.com, Courtney@mhseattle.com	attle.com,	kkendall@	mhseattle.com	
9	Joseph A. Brogan				
10	Steven J. Gillespie Foster Pepper PLLC				
11	1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3400				
12	Seattle, WA 98101 (Attorneys for Swedish Medical Center Cherry Hill)		•		
13	[] By United States Mail				
14	[] By Legal Messenger [] By Facsimile				
15	[] By Federal Express/Express Mail [X] By E-Mail <u>brogj@foster.com</u> ; <u>gills@foster.com</u>				
16	Stephanie Haines				
17	DPD P.O. Box 34019				
18	Seattle, WA 98124-4019				
19	[] By United States Mail		•		
20	[] By Legal Messenger [] By Facsimile				
21	[] By Federal Express/Express Mail				
22	[X] By E-Mail to Stephanie.Haines@seattle.gov				
23				•	
24					
25					
26					

1	Troy Meyers
2	Concerned Neighbors of Swedish Cherry Hill 1705 E. Columbia Street
3	Seattle, WA 98122
4	[] By United States Mail [] By Legal Messenger
5	[] By Facsimile
6	[] By Federal Express/Express Mail [X] By E-Mail to <u>troy.meyers@cnsch.org</u>
7	Dean Paton
8	Citizens Advisory Committee
9	733 16 th Avenue Seattle, WA 98122
10	[] By United States Mail
11	[] By Legal Messenger [] By Facsimile
12	[] By Federal Express/Express Mail
13	[X] By E-Mail to dgpaton@me.com
14	Bill Zosel Squire Park Community Council
15	910 13 th Avenue Seattle, WA 98122
16	[] By United States Mail
17	[] By Legal Messenger
18	[] By Facsimile [] By Federal Express/Express Mail
19	[X] By E-Mail to bill.zosel@gmail.com
20	Mary Pat Dileva
21	Cherry Hill Community Council 827 17 th Ave.
22	Seattle, WA 98122
23	[] By United States Mail
24	[] By Legal Messenger [] By Facsimile
25	[] By Federal Express/Express Mail [X] By E-Mail to <u>catlady1@q.com</u>
26	
II	

1 2 3	Vicky Schiantarelli 19 th Ave Block Watch 541 19 th Ave. Seattle, WA 98122
3	[] By United States Mail
	[] By Legal Messenger
5	[] By Facsimile [] By Federal Express/Express Mail
6	[] By Federal Express/Express Mail [X] By E-Mail to vickymatsui@hotmail.com
7	70.7
8	DATED this 15th day of May, 2015, at Seattle, Washington.
9	Jeggy S. Cahill
10	PEGGY S. CAHILL
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	